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Safety and Operations Management General Committee 
 
 
McClaren, Matthew Chair 
Assistant Vice President Safety 
CN 
(312) 965 6563 
matthew.mcclar01@cn.ca 
 
Kennedy, Lori Vice Chair 
Managing Director Regulatory Affairs 
CPKC 
(403) 319 7413 
lori.kennedy@cpkcr.com 
 
Andrews, Rob  
Director, Rail Operations 
Metrolinx 
Rob.Andrews@metrolinx.com 
 
Barfoot, Michael  
Director, Regulatory Affairs 
Railway Association of Canada 
(613) 564 8094 
mbarfoot@railcan.ca 
 
Barney, Gregory  
Manager Safety 
CSX Transportation Inc. 
(904) 366 5694 
Greg_Barney@csx.com 
 
Bérubé, James  
Interim General Manager and Chief Operating Officer 
Tshiuetin Rail Transportation Inc. 
jamesberube@tshiuetin.ca 
 
Boucher, Jean-Pierre  
Director General 
ArcelorMittal Infrastructure Canada s.e.n.c. 
(418) 766 2000 
jean-pierre.boucher@arcelormittal.com 
 
Brankley, Michael  
Vice President Railway Operations 
VIA Rail Canada Inc. 
michael_brankley@viarail.ca 
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Cailes, Kira  
Director Safety, Risk & Compliance 
Great Canadian Railtour Company Ltd. 
(604) 606 7200 
KCailes@rockymountaineer.com 
 

     Corley, Jonathan  
VP Rail Operations 
Ontario Northland Transportation Commission 
Jonathan.Corley@ontarionorthland.ca 

 
Del Cardo, Denys  
Assistant Vice-President Operations Safety & Compliance 
Genesee & Wyoming Canada Inc. 
(819) 578 6787 
denys.delcardo@gwrr.com 

 
Duquette, Drew  
VP Rail Mechanical and RRC 
Nipissing Central Railway Company 
drew.duquette@ontarionorthland.ca 

 
Edeburn, Court  
Vice President of Operations 
Great Canadian Railtour Company Ltd. 
cedeburn@rockymountaineer.com 
 
Goodfellow, Daniel  
Manager of Safety, Toronto Terminals Railway 
Toronto Terminals Railway Company Limited, The 
daniel.goodfellow@ttrly.com 
 
Huggins, George  
Director of Operations 
Toronto Terminals Railway Company Limited, The 
george.huggins@ttrly.com 

 
Johnson, Neil  
Vice President 
GIO Rail Holdings Corporation 
neil.johnson@giorail.com 
 
Le Boulaire, Marcel  
Superintendent Rail Operations 
Québec North Shore and Labrador Railway Company Inc. 
Marcel.leboulaire@ironore.ca 
 
 
 



 

 

3 

Linden, Gerald  
President 
Southern Railway of British Columbia Ltd. 
(604) 527 6316 
glinden@sryraillink.com 
 
Lovett, Mike  
Director Operations 
Southern Railway of British Columbia Ltd. 
(604) 527 6343 
mlovett@sryraillink.com 
 
MacLeod, Lynda  
Senior Manager Regulatory Affairs, Safety 
CN 
(514) 399 6416 
lynda.macleod@cn.ca 
 
McLellan, Rick  
President 
Genesee & Wyoming Canada Inc. 
(514) 948 6967 
Rick.McLellan@gwrr.com 
 
Moller, Jeffrey  
Assistant Vice President, Transportation Systems & Practices 
Association of American Railroads 
(202) 639 2375 
jmoller@aar.org 
 
Panetta, Nicolas  
Specialist Director, Regulatory Affairs and Safety 
VIA Rail Canada Inc. 
nicolas_panetta@viarail.ca 
 
Rodrigue, Sylvain  
Senior Director 
exo 
srodrigue@exo.quebec 
 
Rush, Mike  
Senior Vice President - Safety & Operations 
Association of American Railroads 
(202) 639 2503 
mrush@aar.org 
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Schulze, Mark  
Vice President Safety, Training and Operations Support 
BNSF Railway Company 
(817) 352 1220 
mark.schulze@bnsf.com 
 
Schwichtenberg, James  
Vice President & Chief Safety Officer 
CSX Transportation Inc. 
(904) 359 3200 
James_Schwichtenberg@csx.com 

 
Sefsik, Sean  
Senior Director – Compliance, Safety and Regulatory Affairs 
Québec Gatineau Railway Inc. 
(514) 773 0267 
sean.sefsik@gwrr.com 
 
Taylor, Bryan  
Senior Manager, Corporate Safety & Security 
Great Canadian Railtour Company Ltd. 
btaylor@rockymountaineer.com 

 


